Haryana State Higher Education Council, Panchkula

ORDER

Memo No.09/01-2022 Adv/HSHEC

Dated, 05-07-2022

In terms of provisions contained under RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 (Act No.22 of 2005 of Govt of India) the following officers are hereby designated as State Public Information Officer and First Appellate Authority of the Haryana State Higher Education Council, Panchkula, till further orders:-

First Appellate Authority
Dr. K C Sharma,
Vice-Chairperson, HSHEC, Panchkula.
Mobile No.070824-02425

Prof. B K Kuthiala,

CHAIRPERSON.

Haryana State Higher Education Council. Haryana, Panchkula.

Endst. No. Even

Dated, 05-07-2022

A copy of the order is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action as may be required:-

- 1. Hon' ble State Information Commission, Haryana, SCO No.70-71, Sector-8-C, Chandigarh.
- 2. Officers concerned.
- 3. Sh. Manjeet Singh, PGT (Computer Science) HSHEC, for uploading on Council website.
- 4. For internal circulation.

ADVISOR

Haryana State Higher Education Council, Panchkula.

Le Aprilohus